

Reference: FOI 26616 WIL 99N

Subject: Advance Care Plan payments to GP Practices

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Are there any payments to GP practices for patients on the palliative care register or identified as "in the last year of life"?	No
2. Are there specific payments for Advance Care Planning?	No
3. How much is a payment (per patient) for an Advance Care Plan.	Not applicable

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 11 June 2018 and has been authorised for release by Susannah Long, Governance and Risk Manager for NHS Wiltshire CCG.